BOROUGH OF RUNNEMEDE AGENDA JUNE 5, 2024

MEETING CALLED TO C	PRDER:		
PLEDGE ALLEGIANCE T	O FLAG:		
ROLL CALL:	Nick Kappatos, Mayor Pat Passio, President Eleanor M Kelly Robert Farrell Craig Laubenstein Luis R Cepero Daniel Murray Dan Long, Solicitor Mark Basehore, Engineer Shelley Streahle, CFO		
STATEMENT: Public No clerk in the following m	- ·	en Public Meetings Act has been given by the	
1. Posted	1. Posted on the bulletin board in the Borough Clerk's Office on January 5, 2024.		
2. E-Mailed to the Retrospect & Courier Post on January 5, 2024.			
	ES: A motion is in order for the approval as each member received copies of the	of minutes of the 4/30/24 and 5/7/24 meetings same.	
MOTION:			
PRESENTATIONS:	Introduction and swearing in of Youth I Swearing in of new police officer Swearing in of new firefighter	Mayor & Council	
COMMITTEE REPORTS			
FINANCE: Zach	nary Rivera for Councilman Daniel Murra	у	
PUBLIC SAFETY	': Broc Corcoran for Councilwoman Elea	nor Kelly	
PUBLIC EVENTS: Carly Rigu for Council President Patricia Passio			
ENGINEERING: Kai Candelaria for Councilman Robert Farrell			
PUBLIC WORKS	5: Dominic DeFrance for Councilman Cra	aig Laubenstein	
PARKS & RECR	EATION: Isabella Pedicelli for Councilma	an Luis R Cepero	
SOLICITOR'S RI	EPORT: Dan Long, Esquire		
ENGINEER'S RE	PORT: Mark Basehore		
FIRST READING:			
ORDINANCE 24-13:	AN ORDINANCE CREATING CHAPTER 67 OF THE BOROUGH OF RUNNEMEDE	7, ENTILTED "ALARM SYSTEMS" OF THE CODE	

ROLL CALL

Motion to adopt on first reading: MOTION _____

ORDINANCE 24-14: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 321 OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF RUNNEMEDE ENTITLED "STORMWATER CONTROL" (IMPROPER DISPOSAL OF WASTE) Motion to adopt on first reading: MOTION _____ ROLL CALL ORDINANCE 24-15: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 321 OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF RUNNEMEDE ENTITLED "STORMWATER CONTROL" (SALT STORAGE) ROLL CALL Motion to adopt on first reading: MOTION _____ **PUBLIC HEARING:** ORDINANCE 24-09: AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE #24-01 MOTION TO CLOSE PUBLIC PORTION: MOTION TO ADOPT: ROLL CALL: ORDINANCE 24-10: AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE SALARIES FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE **BOROUGH OF RUNNEMEDE** MOTION TO CLOSE PUBLIC PORTION: MOTION TO ADOPT: _____ ROLL CALL: _____ ORDINANCE 24-11: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 120 OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF RUNNEMEDE ENTITLED "CONSTRUCTION CODES" MOTION TO CLOSE PUBLIC PORTION: _____ MOTION TO ADOPT:_____ ROLL CALL: _____ RESOLUTION #24-92: RESOLUTION REQUESTING APPROVAL OF ITEMS OF REVENUE AND APPROPRIATION (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87): Clean Communities grant MOTION: _____ ROLL CALL: _____ RESOLUTION #24-93: RESOLUTION CONFIRMING 2024 APPOINTMENTS (RPD & RFD) MOTION: _____ ROLL CALL: _____ RESOLUTION #24-94: RESOLUTION FOR CAPITAL PURCHASES MOTION: _____ ROLL CALL: _____ **PAYMENT OF BILLS:** ROLL CALL: _____ MOTION: _____ **GOOD & WELFARE:** MOTION TO CLOSE GOOD & WELFARE: _____ ADJOURNMENT: MOTION: _____ TIME: ____